MINUTES OF PUBLIC NOTICE AND CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON, TEXAS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY SEPTEMB ER 10, 2019 AT 6 PM AT THE CITY HALL, 105 S. MAIN ST.

PRESENT

Jack Coleman – Mayor		Penny Jones – Alderman			
Roger Keck - Mayor Protem			Sherrye Stallings Mills - Alderman		
Albert Dickson, Jr. – Alderman		_	Rick	xy Speer – Alderman	
Teresa Johnson – City Secretary					
I.	PUBLIC NOTICE – PUBLIC COMM	ENTS AT 6 PI	<u>M</u>		
II.	CALL TO ORDER @ 6:05 pm				
III.	INVOCATION BY Roger Keck				
IV.	NEW BUSINESS				
	a) DISCUSS & ACT UPON Adoption of Tax Rate for 2019-201 - Ordinance 2019-01				
2)	Motion by Sherrye to Adopt the I	Proposed Tax I	Rate for 2	2019-20 of 0 3374709	
3)	2 nd by _Roger	торозси тах і	Aatc 101 2	017-20 01 0.3374707	
4)	Voted: Roger Keck FOR , Albert 1	Dickson, Jr.	FOR	, Sherrye Mills , FOR	Penny
		FOR			
5) V.	Motion Carried ADJOURN @6:20PM				
٧.	ADJOURN @ _0:20FM				
	<	X			
Ja	ck Coleman	Teresa Johnson			
	ayor	City Secrettary			